
Winter Garden Specialties – ESCNE Specialty Results 

 

Hilton Westchester, Rye Brook, New York – Friday, February 7, 2014 

 

Judges:  Sweeps:  Mrs. Suzanne Montgomery 

     Breed:  Ms. Sharon Lyons 

 

Sweepstakes: 

6 - 9 puppy dogs 1.  Resolute N Kaska The Fire Within (Lloyd, Cook & Gancer) 

9 - 12 puppy dogs 1.  Festivity BJ’s Tornado Warning (Parsons & Mooney) 

   2.  Serendipity’s Mardave Captain M (Goldstein & Johnson) 

15 - 18 dogs  1.  Artizoe Keeley’s Talk About Me (Huber, Trottier & Journault) 

   2.  Kelyric Financial Planner Of Ar-Kels (Arata) 

6 - 9 puppy bitches 1.  Whiteoak’s Double Vision (Connelly) 

   2.  Celestial’s Free-For-All (Vann) 

   3.  Indian Sky Willowpond Affurmation Of A Tri (Frykman & Holzem) 

   4.  Kadon’s Thru The Looking Glass (Dudas & Monaghan) 

9 - 12 puppy bitches 1.  Festivity BJ’s I’m A Fool For You (Parsons & Mooney) 

   2.  Set’r Ridge’s Legend Of Sleepy Hollow (Mowery) 

   3.  Chestnut Ridge’s Promises To Keep (O’Brien)  

12 – 15 bitches 1.  Cannongate Fourwinds Caramel Kisses (Gesele & Ciszek) 

15 – 18 bitches 1.  Willowpond & Hiddenlane Clear The Deck (Lishinski) 

   2.  Stardom ‘N Wingfield Good To The Lst Spot (Coller & Hackett) 

   3.  Admiralty’s Solitaire (Kasiski) 

   4.  Artizoe Keeley’s Eyes On Me (Huber, Trottier & Journault) 

 

Best in Puppy Sweeps:  Willowpond & Hiddenlane Clear The Deck (Lishinski) 

 

BOS in Puppy Sweeps:  Resolute N Kaska The Fire Within (Lloyd, Cook & Gancer) 

 

Veteran Sweepstakes: 

7 – 10 Dogs  1.  GCH Kaska’s Capture The Moment – Kuhn & Gancer 

   2.  CH Intrigue’s Hold Nothin Back (Coates) 

7 – 10 Bitches 1.  GCH Wyndswept Stormwynd Illusion (Milne) 

 

Best in Veteran  Sweeps:  GCH Kaska’s Capture The Moment – Kuhn & Gancer 

BOS in Veteran Sweeps:   GCH Wyndswept Stormwynd Illusion (Milne) 

 

Regular Classes:  

6 – 9 month dogs 1.  Resolute N Kaska The Fire Within (Lloyd, Cook & Gancer) 

9 – 12 month dogs 1.  Festivity BJ’s Tornado Warning (Parsons & Mooney) 

   2.  Serendipity’s Mardave Captain M (Goldstein & Johnson) 

15 – 18 month dogs 1.  Kelyric Financial Planner Of Ar-Kels (Arata) 

Bred-By dogs  1.  Celestial’s Man On Fire (Vann) 

   2.  Winchester’s Made In The Shade (Barnes & Hodges) 

   3.  Arizoe Keeley’s Talk About Me (Trottier, Huber & Journault) 

American-Bred dogs 1.  Meadowset’s Buckaroo Ben (Flynn) 

Open dogs  1.  Wraggerun N’ Dakotah’s Ozzy Rules (Manning) 

   2.  Bittersweet N Arkel’s Master Planner (Arata) 

   3.  Trailstar N Snowbelts Just One Look (Franks & Rodgers) 

   4.  Reidwood Color Guard (Mellis) 

Winners Dog:  Festivity BJ’s Tornado Warning (Parsons & Mooney) 

Reserve: Wraggerun N’ Dakotah’s Ozzy Rules (Manning) 



 

6 – 9 month bitches   1.  Whiteoak’s Double Vision (Connelly) 

    2.  Celestial Born To Run At Intrigue (Coates) 

    3.  Celestial’s Free-For-All (Vann) 

    4.  Indian Sky Willowpond Affurmation Of A Tri (Frykman & Holzem) 

    

9 – 12 month bitches 1.  Set’r Ridge’s Legend Of Sleepy Hollow (Mowery) 

    2.  Chestnut Ridge’s Promises To Keep (O’Brien) 

    3.  Festivity BJ’s I’m A Fool For You (Parsons & Mooney) 

12 – 15 bitches  1.  Cannongate Fourwinds Caramel Kisses (Gesele & Ciszek) 

15 – 18 bitches  1.  Admiralty’s Solitaire (Kasiski) 

    2.  Stardom ‘N Wingfield Good To The Last Spot (Coller & Hackett) 

    3.  Willowpond & Hiddenlane Clear The Deck (Lishinski) 

    4.  Stardom ‘N Wingfield Last Dance (Clark) 

Amateur Owner Hdlr  1.  Valentine’s Red Mollie (Hobbie) 

    2.  Stormywynd Solar Flare (Milne) 

Bred-by-Exhibitor  1.  Pine Hollow’s Good Natured Emma (Chase & Otlewski) 

    2.  Chebaco & Majestx Ziegefeld Girl (McCarthy & Engel) 

    3.  Finlayson’s & Admiraltys Fire Cracker (Kasiski & Finlayson) 

    4.  Artizoe Keeley’s Eyes On Me (Huber, Trottier & Journault) 

Open Bitches   1.  Trailstar N Snowbelt’s Remembrance (Rodgers) 

    2.  Meadowset Am I Blue (Cunningham, Lefever, McCarthy &Flynn) 

    3.  Pine Hollow Embers Of Madison (Moody, Branik & Lee) 

     

Winners Bitch:  Set’r Ridge’s Legend Of Sleepy Hollow (Mowery) 

Reserve:    Pine Hollow’s Good Natured Emma (Chase & Otlewski) 

 

 

Non Regular Classes: 

 

Veteran Dog  1.  CH Intrigue’s Hold Nothin Back (Coates) 

Veteran Bitch  2.  GCH Wyndswept Stormwynd Illusion (Milne) 

Field Trial Dog: 1.  Winchester’s Made In The Shade (Barnes & Hodges) 

   2.  CH Wingfield ‘N Chebaco Tell Me More, CGC, JH (Ryan) 

 

Best of Breed: GCH Stargazr’n Wingfield Wait Wait Don’t Tell (Coller & Hackett) 

Best of Winners: Set’r Ridge’s Legend Of Sleepy Hollow (Mowery) 

Best of Opp. Sex:     GCH Aerden’s Free Fallin With Honeygait Ciaravino & Nowak) 

Select Dog:  GCH BJ’s Festivity Bugatti Veyron (Parsons & Moody) 

Select Bitch:  GCH Bourbon’s Taboo (Fernandez) 

 

Award of Merit: CH Legends What Women Want (Bennett & Doratti) 

   GCH Sleepy Hollow’s Scarlett O Hara (Mowery) 

 

Best Puppy:    Set’r Ridge’s Legend Of Sleepy Hollow (Mowery) 

 

Best Bred-by:    Pine Hollow’s Good Natured Emma (Chase & Otlewski) 

 


